functions relating to our OfficeCare sales channel; our ability to successfully develop, license or acquire, and timely introduce
and market new products or product enhancements; our dependence on orthopedic professionals, agents and distributors for
marketing our products; our transition to direct distribution of our products in select foreign countries; our international
operations; our high level of indebtedness; the restrictions imposed by the terms of our indebtedness; our ability to generate
cash to service our indebtedness; government regulations; developing and protecting our intellectual property; and the effects
of healthcare reform, managed care and buying groups on prices of our products. Other risk factors are detailed in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the 2003 calendar year, filed on March 12, 2004 with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   dj Orthopedics, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
   (In thousands, except per share data and number of operating days)
   Three Months Ended
   Pro Forma (1)
   March 27,   March 29,   March 29,
   2004   2003   2003
   Net revenues   $62,241   $47,054   $57,470
   Costs of goods sold   23,359   21,261   23,291
   Gross profit   38,882   25,793   34,179
   Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing   19,194   12,452   17,517
   General and administrative   6,744   6,633   7,702
   Research and development   1,378   934   1,147

   Amortization of acquired
   intangibles   1,272   --   1,332
   Total operating expenses   28,588   20,019   27,698
   Income from operations   10,294   5,774   6,481
   Interest expense and other, net   (3,659)   (3,010)   (3,422)
   Income before income taxes   6,635   2,764   3,059
   Provision for income taxes   (2,655)   (1,105)   (1,224)
   Net income   $3,980   $1,659   $1,835
   Net income per share:
   Basic   $0.20   $0.09   $0.10
   Diluted   $0.19   $0.09   $0.10
   Weighted average shares
   outstanding used to calculate
   per share information:
   Basic   19,610   17,902   17,902
   Diluted   20,748   17,941   17,941
   Number of operating days   61   62   62
   (1)  On November 26, 2003, the Company acquired the operations of
   Regentek.  The results of Regentek's operations are included in the
   consolidated results of operations for the entire quarter ended
   March 27, 2004; however, for comparative purposes the Company has
   included pro forma financial information for the quarter ended
   March 29, 2003 as if Regentek was acquired as of January 1, 2003.
   The Company uses the pro forma information presented to evaluate and
   manage the Company's operations.  The Company is providing this